5 SCHOOLS, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON 
6 DROPOUT PREVENTION AND HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION. 
7 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
8 SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 
9 Public Instruction the sum of six million twenty-four thousand ninety-one dollars ($6,024,091) 

10 for the 2009-2010 fiscal year and the sum of six million twenty-four thousand ninety-one 
11 dollars ($6,024,091) for the 2010-2011 fiscal year in recurring funds to support and expand the 
12 programs and services of Communities in Schools of North Carolina, Inc., a public and private 
13 partnership that addresses the multiple needs of students at the greatest risk of dropping out of